

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13690/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/1998 in RSA 705/93
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOWRAMMA (DEAD) BY L.Rs.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T.RASOOL KHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of Respondent No.11 from the
array of parties)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNANFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Respondent No.11 is deleted from the array of parties,
at the risk of the petitioner. I.A. No.4 is made absolute
accordingly.Three weeks for counter. Two weeks thereafter for
rejoinder. List after six weeks.In the meantime, the affidavit of Dasti service upon
Respondent No.6 shall be filed.(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master