

b
SLP(C)No. 13690 OF 2000

ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13690/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/1998 in RSA 705/93
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOWRAMMA (DEAD)BY L.RS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T.RASOOL KHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanta Kr. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The sixth respondent shall be served afresh at the address
to be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within
four weeks. Service shall then be effected and the S.L.P. listed
after it is complete.

In the meantime, the served respondents may file their
counter.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master