

SLP(C)No. 13690 OF 2000

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13690/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/1998 in RSA 705/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOWRAMMA (DEAD)BY L.RS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T.RASOOL KHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanta Kumar Mahale, Adv.  
for Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

On the application of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the special leave petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn, the matter having been compromised.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master